
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024682-2022 

Tender

Provision of Monitoring & Servicing of Hot & Cold Water
Services

Blackpool Council

Blackpool Coastal Housing

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024682

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036579  

Published 2 September 2022, 3:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Sarah Gordon

Email

sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024682-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024682-2022
mailto:sarah.gordon@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1253478373

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Coastal Housing

17-19 Abingdon Street

Blackpool

FY1 1DG

Email

enquiries@bch.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
mailto:enquiries@bch.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Main address

http://www.bch.co.uk/Home.aspx

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Monitoring & Servicing of Hot & Cold Water Services

Reference number

http://www.bch.co.uk/Home.aspx
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=878051c0-1629-ed11-8119-005056b64545


Page 4 to 8

DN630658

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract is for the proposed annual maintenance on water quality within various
Blackpool Council Schools and non-domestic properties. The supplier will also be expected
to provide a service to a number of properties managed by Blackpool Coastal Housing.

The Service Provider must include for providing supervision of work, all labour, transport,
tools and equipment for carrying out this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50510000 - Repair and maintenance services of pumps, valves, taps and metal containers

79993000 - Building and facilities management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract is for the proposed annual maintenance on water quality within various
Blackpool Council Schools and non-domestic properties. The supplier will also be expected
to provide a service to a number of properties managed by Blackpool Coastal Housing.



Page 5 to 8

The Service Provider must include for providing supervision of work, all labour, transport,
tools and equipment for carrying out this contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is for an initial period of 2 years with the option to extend for a further 1 plus 1
year

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T13:52:50+0100
	TCPDF




